
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016355-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term
Flow Surveys

Wessex Water Services Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016355

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ecb  

Published 23 May 2024, 3:21pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Wessex Water Services Ltd

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Contact

Stuart Sutton

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016355-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016355-2024
mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

02366648

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wessexwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term Flow Surveys

Reference number

PROF042-2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71631440 - Flow-monitoring services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for the provision of Short Term Flow Surveys throughout Wessex

http://www.wessexwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Water's operating region.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of this Framework Agreement is the provision of short-term flow surveys and
includes the provision of weekly data, weekly interim reports and a final report for each job.
The contract conditions and specification are based on the Model Contract Document for
Short Term Sewer Flow Surveys – Second Edition - December 1993 as amended and includes
additions and modifications made by the Company, and the Guide to Short Term Flow
Surveys of Sewer Systems – First Edition – 1987.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement may be extended for a period of up to 3 years in addition to the 5
year initial term.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003079

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term Flow Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2024

/Notice/003079-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term Flow Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term Flow Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2024



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Short Term Flow Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2024



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wessex Water Services Ltd

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Wessex Water Services Limited commenced standstill period at the point information on the
award was communicated to tenderers. The notification provided full information on the
award decision. The standstill period of a minimum of 10 calendar days, provided time for
unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the decision before the contract is entered into.

The Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 (SI 2016 No 274) provides for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the
High Court (England) within 30 days of knowledge or constructive knowledge of a breach.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-04-30T19:03:51+0100
	TCPDF




